505029727 07/31/2018

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT5076478

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF NAME	

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
SAMARK TECHNOLOGY LLC	02/25/2017

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	: SAMARK TECHNOLOGY CORPORATION	
Street Address:	treet Address: 15 PARADISE PLZ, #300	
City:	SARASOTA	
State/Country:	FLORIDA	
Postal Code:	34239	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	15721376

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (425)348-3299

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 425-348-3500

Email: docketing@ampacc.com

Correspondent Name: AMPACC LAW GROUP, PLLC

Address Line 1: 6100 219TH ST. SW

Address Line 2: SUITE 580

Address Line 4: MOUNTLAKE TERRACE, WASHINGTON 98043

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	344AA0005US
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	STEVE Y. CHO
SIGNATURE:	/STEVE Y. CHO/
DATE SIGNED:	07/31/2018

Total Attachments: 3

source=40N9722#page1.tif source=40N9722#page2.tif source=40N9722#page3.tif

PATENT 505029727 REEL: 046682 FRAME: 0001



March 10, 2017

ALLAN J BARBERIO 7448 MONTE VERDE SARASOTA, FL 34238

Re: Document Number P17000021324

The Certificate of Conversion and Articles of Incorporation were filed February 28, 2017, with an organizational date deemed effective May 20, 2015, for SAMARK TECHNOLOGY CORPORATION, the resulting Florida corporation.

To maintain "active" status with the Division of Corporations, an annual report must be filed yearly between January 1st and May 1st beginning in the year following the file date or effective date indicated above. If the annual report is not filed by May 1st, a \$400 late fee will be added. It is your responsibility to remember to file your annual report in a timely manner.

A Federal Employer Identification Number (FEI/EIN) will be required when this report is filed. Contact the IRS at 1-800-829-4933 for an SS-4 form or go to www.irs.gov.

Should you have any further questions concerning this matter, please feel free to call (850) 245-6052, the New Filing Section.

Tyrone Scott Regulatory Specialist II Division of Corporations

Letter Number: 417A00004653

www.sunbiz.org

Division of Corporations - P.O. BOX 6327 -Tallahassee, Florent FATENT4

REEL: 046682 FRAME: 0002

Certificate of Conversion For

"Other Business Entity"

Into
Florida Profit Corporation

This Certificate of Conversion <u>and attached Articles of Incorporation</u> are submitted to convert the following "Other Business Entity" into a Florida Profit Corporation in accordance with s. 607.1115, Florida Statutes.

1. The name of the "Other Business Entity" immediately prior to the filing of this Certificate of Conversion is:
GAMARK TECHNOLOGY LLC
Enter Name of Other Business Entity
2. The "Other Business Entity" is a
first organized, formed or incorporated under the laws of
(Effici state, or if a non-U.S. entity, the name of the country)
5/20/2015
Enter date "Other Business Entity" was first organized, formed or incorporated
3. If the jurisdiction of the "Other Business Entity" was changed, the state or country under the laws of which it is now organized, formed or incorporated:
4. The name of the Florida Profit Corporation as set forth in the attached Articles of Incorporation:
TAMARK TECHNOLOGY CORPORATION
Enter Name of Florida Profit Corporation
5. If not effective on the date of filing, enter the effective date: (The effective date: 1) cannot be prior to nor more than 90 days after the date this document is filed by the Florid Department of State; AND 2) must be the same as the effective date listed in the attached Articles of Incorporation if an effective date is listed therein.) Note: If the date inserted in this block does not meet the applicable statutory filing requirements, this date will not be

Page 1 of 2

Signed	I this 25 day of	FEBRUARY			
Requi	red Signature for Florida P	ofit Corporation			
Signat Incorp Printec	ure of <u>Chairman</u> , Vice Chairn orator: <u>N (本</u> し) I Name: <u>MAR</u> <i>WALT</i> [an, Director, Offi	icer, or, if	Directors or Officers have u	not been selected, an
<u>Requi</u> Signati	red Signature(s) on behalf o ure: \(\sqrt{c} \kappa \\	f Other Business	Entity: [S	See below for required sign	ature(s).]
Printed	Name: MARK WALT	E A	Title:_	MANABING ME	mber
Signate	ure:				
	Name:				
Signati	re:				
	Name:				
	ire:				
	Name:				
	ire:				
	Name:				
	re:				
	Name:				
If Flori	da General Partnership or 1 re of one General Partner.				
If Flori Signatur	da Limited Partnership or I res of <u>ALL</u> General Partners.	Imited Liability	Limited P	artnership:	
<u>H Florie</u> Signatur	da Limited Liability Compare of a Member or Authorized	n <u>v:</u> Representative.			
All othe Signatur	rs: e of an authorized person.				
1	Certificate of Conversion: Fees for Florida Articles of In Certified Copy: Certificate of Status:	corporation:	\$35.00		

Page 2 of 2

RECORDED: 07/31/2018

PATENT REEL: 046682 FRAME: 0004